Trinity Evangelical Lutheran Church|

TREATS FOR
FEBRUARY 2019
See Page 4
SUNDAY MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY SATURDAY

*See more information in this Tidings

**Chancel Choir Rehearsal Schedule on Wednesdays!
6:45 pm Men Rehearse 7:00 pm Full Chancel Choir
7:30 pm Women Rehearse Rehearsal

See Page
5

1 8:00 am Bulletin
Assembly & Fellow.
7 pm Luther College
Nordic Choir, St. Johns
Luth. Church, Sterling*

2

5:30 pm Worship
Service

3 8:30—9:30 Ministry |4 6:30 pm 5 Loaves & Fish 6 6:30 am Prayer & Praise 7 1:30 pm Support 8 9 9 am - Noon Council
Cafe* Committee Food Deliv. COB | 12:00 pm Monthly Staff Mtg | Group for Families 8:00 am Bulletin Retreat at Mt. Morris

9:30 am Worship Service, | Meeting 12:00 pm Brown 12:00 - 2:00 pm Office Closed | Dealing w Dementia Assembly & FPD Firehouse

and Baptism Fellowship Ba’g Bantering in 1:30 pm Communion Service at Pinecrest Manor Fellowship .

Time Following Service | 7:30 pm Exec. Chanel at Pinecrest Manor then at 5:30 pm Worship
Committee P Terrace 3:30-4:30 pm Lot 12 Service

. Meeting 3:30-4:30 pm 6:00 pm Chime Choir Mentoring Grades K-6

10:30 am Sunday School Lot 12 Mentoring 6:30 pm YC

for children 4 yrs. -6th gr. Grades K-6 6:45 -7:45 pm Choir Reh.**

10 9:30 am Worship 11 12 12:00 pm Brown [ 13 6:30 am Prayer & Praise 14 3:30-4:30 pm 15 8:00 am Bltn 16

Service Fellowship Time |Loaves & Fish Bag Bantering in Noon - treats due for Nachusa Lot 12 Mentoring | Assembly
following Service Food Pantry Chapel (see page 8 of Tidings) Grades K-6 Loaves & Fish Food 5:30 pm Worship
10:30 am Sunday School | Open 2:00 - 6:00 pm Chime Choir ~ Deliv COB Service
For children 4 yrs.—6 gr. [4:30 pm, C.O.B. 13:30-4:30 pm 6:30 pm YC \/) o
11:45 am Spaghetti . . Lot(iZ Mentoring 6:45 -7:45 pm Choir March T%dmgs
Luncheon Fundraiser* 6:30 pm Council | Grades K-6 Rehearsal** Information Due!
Meeting

6 - 8 pm Youth Night*
17 9:30 am Worship Serv | 18 19 12:00 pm Brown | 20 6:30 am Prayer & Praise 21 3:30-4:30 pm 22 8:00 am Bulletin 23 YC Urban
Fellowship Time follows Bag Bantering in 6:00 pm Chime Choir Lot 12 Assembly & Retreat to Chicago
10:30 am Sunday School Chapel 5:15 pm YC E4C (meet at Mentoring Grades K-6 Fellowship
11 am Deep Digs Adult church to go to LOMC) :

Lea?‘nini* 3:30-4:30 pm 6:45 -7:45 pm Choir I};;);;;s(‘)g; grllsilg (())-07(i)m YC Urban Retreat to 5:30 pm Worship
2 pm Hymn Sing * Lot 12 Mentoring Rehearsal** At Church o f]ére thren Chicago Service
24 9:30 am Worship 25 26 9:00 am Dorcas LOOKING FORWARD

Service Fellowship Time |Loaves & Fish Group in Chapel

Following Service Food Pantry 12:00 pm Brown

10:30am Sunday School | Open 2:00 - Bag Bantering in

(4 yrs.old - 6th grade)  [4:30 pm Chapel

YC Urban Retreat at Church of 3:30-4:30 pm .
Brethren Lot 12 Mentoring

Retreat to Chicago*

27 6:30 am Prayer & Praise
6:00 pm Chime Choir

6:45 -7:45 pm Choir
Rehearsal**

28 21 3:30-4:30 pm
Lot 12 Mentoring
Grades K-6

Wed. Mar 6, Ash Wednesday Service

Wed. Mar 13 - April 10 Weekly Lenten Soup
Suppers & Worship Services



https://www.churchart.com/subscriber/viewimages?newartdate=1%2F23%2F2017
http://www.churchart.com/subscriber/viewimages.aspx?keywords=Food%20treats&entry_date=1/1/0001&image_type=,cl,ca,ph,pp,bc

1 Linda Borneman

Dave Link

Ken Kaufman

Larry Wisnosky

Georgia Pearson

Shaylee Davis

R.J. Keene

6 Emma Freeze
James Higley
Christy Lewis
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Cameron Ridenhour

7 Melody Dula
Shelly Mahoney
Robin Obendorf
Doreen Vickery

8 Samantha
Lambrigtsen

10

12
14
15
16

17
18

19
20
21
22

23
24
25
27
28

Emerald (Emmy)
Winterton
Hayden Eastman
Aaron Moore
Olivia Stafford
Jim Keplinger
Peter Suttman
Aoife Welp
Shari Ghibellini
Cassandra Guist
Adrienne Stafford
Riley Ricks
Matthew James
Robin Keene
Ron Bjorklund
Briggs Barton
Alex Persinger
Jacob Cox

Lena Heather
Olivia Marcellus
Stan Ubben
Ryan Miranda
Adalyn Bocker
Mirzda Kalnins

CHURCH FAMILY ROSTER UPDATES!

A new roster will be available in February. If your
address, phone number, email address or family status
has changed, please let the office know A.S.A.P. If
you prefer that any of the above information NOT be
shared in the directory, please let the office know
A.S.A.P. as well! Thank you!

®
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BAPTISMAL ANNIVERSARY
]

17Brigham Finch

1 Jamie Buck
Laura Pearson
Tabitha Todd

3 Kalin Todd

5 Cindy Link
Kathleen Orr

7 David Stouffer

Carson Buck

9 Ryker Finch

Eric Manheim

11 Kaitlin Moore

12 Rebecca Rogers

13 Catherine

Higley
15 Shirley
Hoffmeister
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WORSHIP CANCELLATIONS DUE TO WEATHER

18
19
20

22

23

24

26
27
28

Ryan Fox
Jacob Cox
Teresa Eastman
Laura Wright
Boyd & Wendy
Lambrigtsen
Joshua Smith
Braelyn
Colliflower
Patrick Wright
Don Scheffler
Garrett Provo
Kevin Nelson

Annivemaﬁes

this Vjonth

5 Marilyn & John Pazera
Doreen & Jim Vickery
6 Karen & Mike Dickinson
21 Dave & Mary Jane Warkins
24 Erica & Randy Bocker
25 Jane & Ken Sheely
28 Al & Terri Ulferts
Greg & Roseann Unger

Inclement
Weather
Policy

It’s that time of year! If you are not sure whether or not we are gathering for worship,

see options below:

e Check local (Rockford) TV stations WREX (NBC 13), WIFR (CBS-23), WTVO
(ABC-17) or WQREF (Fox 39). Channel numbers may be different pending your
video provider. Cancellations will scroll across the bottom of the screen.

e Check Trinity’s Facebook page. Will say “Cancelled”

¢ Check local Radio Stations: WRHL 1060 AM, WIXN 1460 AM or WSEY 95.7

FM

e When in doubt, stay home. Thank you for your love for worship and yet, please

keep yourself safe!



