

TREATS FOR NACHUSA See Page 4

Trinity Evangelical Lutheran Church

FEBRUARY 2019



See Page 6

SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
*See more information in this Tidings **Chancel Choir Rehearsal Schedule on Wednesdays! 6:45 pm Men Rehearse 7:00 pm Full Chancel Choir 7:30 pm Women Rehearse Rehearsal			Church See Page 5		1 8:00 am Bulletin Assembly & Fellow. 7 pm Luther College Nordic Choir, St. Johns Luth. Church, Sterling*	5:30 pm Worship Service
3 8:30—9:30 Ministry Café* 9:30 am Worship Service, and Baptism Fellowship Time Following Service 10:30 am Sunday School for children 4 yrs6th gr.	4 6:30 pm Committee Meeting 7:30 pm Exec. Committee Meeting	5 Loaves & Fish Food Deliv. COB 12:00 pm Brown Bag Bantering in Chapel 3:30-4:30 pm Lot 12 Mentoring Grades K-6	6 6:30 am Prayer & Praise 12:00 pm Monthly Staff Mtg 12:00 - 2:00 pm Office Closed 1:30 pm Communion Service at Pinecrest Manor then at Terrace 6:00 pm Chime Choir 6:30 pm YC 6:45 -7:45 pm Choir Reh.**	7 1:30 pm Support Group for Families Dealing w Dementia at Pinecrest Manor 3:30-4:30 pm Lot 12 Mentoring Grades K-6	8 8:00 am Bulletin Assembly & Fellowship	9 9 am - Noon Council Retreat at Mt. Morris FPD Firehouse 5:30 pm Worship Service
10 9:30 am Worship Service Fellowship Time following Service 10:30 am Sunday School For children 4 yrs.—6 gr. 11:45 am Spaghetti Luncheon Fundraiser* 6 - 8 pm Youth Night*	11 Loaves & Fish Food Pantry Open 2:00 - 4:30 pm, C.O.B. 6:30 pm Council Meeting	12 12:00 pm Brown Bag Bantering in Chapel 3:30-4:30 pm Lot 12 Mentoring Grades K-6	13 6:30 am Prayer & Praise Noon - treats due for Nachusa (see page 8 of Tidings) 6:00 pm Chime Choir 6:30 pm YC 6:45 -7:45 pm Choir Rehearsal**	14 3:30-4:30 pm Lot 12 Mentoring Grades K-6	15 8:00 am Bltn Assembly Loaves & Fish Food Deliv COB March Tidings Information Due!	16 5:30 pm Worship Service
17 9:30 am Worship Serv Fellowship Time follows 10:30 am Sunday School 11 am Deep Digs Adult Learning* 2 pm Hymn Sing *	18	19 12:00 pm Brown Bag Bantering in Chapel 3:30-4:30 pm Lot 12 Mentoring	20 6:30 am Prayer & Praise 6:00 pm Chime Choir 5:15 pm YC E4C (meet at church to go to LOMC) 6:45 -7:45 pm Choir Rehearsal**	21 3:30-4:30 pm Lot 12 Mentoring Grades K-6 Loaves & Fish Food Pantry Open 4:30-7pm At Church of Brethren	22 8:00 am Bulletin Assembly & Fellowship YC Urban Retreat to Chicago	23 YC Urban Retreat to Chicago 5:30 pm Worship Service
24 9:30 am Worship Service Fellowship Time Following Service 10:30am Sunday School (4 yrs. old - 6th grade) YC Urban Retreat Retreat to Chicago*	25 Loaves & Fish Food Pantry Open 2:00 - 4:30 pm at Church of Brethren	26 9:00 am Dorcas Group in Chapel 12:00 pm Brown Bag Bantering in Chapel 3:30-4:30 pm Lot 12 Mentoring	27 6:30 am Prayer & Praise 6:00 pm Chime Choir 6:45 -7:45 pm Choir Rehearsal**	28 21 3:30-4:30 pm Lot 12 Mentoring Grades K-6	Wed. Mar 6, Ash Wednesday Service Wed. Mar 13 - April 10 Weekly Lenten Soup Suppers & Worship Services	



- Linda BornemanDave Link
- 2 Ken Kaufman
- 3 Larry Wisnosky
- 4 Georgia Pearson
- 5 Shaylee Davis R.J. Keene
- 6 Emma Freeze
 James Higley
 Christy Lewis
 Cameron Ridenhour
- 7 Melody DulaShelly MahoneyRobin ObendorfDoreen Vickery
- 8 Samantha Lambrigtsen

- 9 Emerald (Emmy) Winterton
- 10 Hayden Eastman Aaron Moore Olivia Stafford
- 12 Jim Keplinger
- 14 Peter Suttman
- 15 Aoife Welp
- 16 Shari Ghibellini Cassandra Guist Adrienne Stafford
- 17 Riley Ricks
- 18 Matthew James Robin Keene
- 19 Ron Bjorklund
- 20 Briggs Barton
- 21 Alex Persinger
- 22 Jacob Cox Lena Heather
- 23 Olivia Marcellus
- 24 Stan Ubben
- 25 Ryan Miranda
- 27 Adalyn Bocker
- 28 Mirzda Kalnins



- 1 Jamie BuckLaura PearsonTabitha Todd
- 3 Kalin Todd
- 5 Cindy Link Kathleen Orr
- 7 David Stouffer
- 8 Carson Buck9 Ryker Finch
- 9 Ryker Finch
 Eric Manheim
- 11 Kaitlin Moore
- 12 Rebecca Rogers
- 13 Catherine Higley
- 15 Shirley Hoffmeister

- 17Brigham Finch
- 18 Ryan Fox
- 19 Jacob Cox
- 20 Teresa Eastman Laura Wright
- 22 Boyd & Wendy Lambrigtsen
- 23 Joshua Smith
- 24 Braelyn Colliflower Patrick Wright
- 26 Don Scheffler
- 27 Garrett Provo
- 28 Kevin Nelson



- Marilyn & John PazeraDoreen & Jim Vickery
- 6 Karen & Mike Dickinson
- 21 Dave & Mary Jane Warkins
- 24 Erica & Randy Bocker
- 25 Jane & Ken Sheely
- 28 Al & Terri Ulferts Greg & Roseann Unger



WORSHIP CANCELLATIONS DUE TO WEATHER

It's that time of year! If you are not sure whether or not we are gathering for worship, see options below:

- Check local (Rockford) TV stations WREX (NBC 13), WIFR (CBS-23), WTVO (ABC-17) or WQRF (Fox 39). Channel numbers may be different pending your video provider. Cancellations will scroll across the bottom of the screen.
- Check Trinity's Facebook page. Will say "Cancelled"
- Check local Radio Stations: WRHL 1060 AM, WIXN 1460 AM or WSEY 95.7 FM
- When in doubt, stay home. Thank you for your love for worship and yet, please keep yourself safe!

CHURCH FAMILY ROSTER UPDATES!

A new roster will be available in February. If your address, phone number, email address or family status has changed, please let the office know A.S.A.P. If you prefer that any of the above information NOT be shared in the directory, please let the office know A.S.A.P. as well! Thank you!